Methodology Circular 2015 on same terms as if the WTG was commissioned in 2015; 

(d) Direct MSEDCL to compensate for delay in granting Permission To Commission the 

Petitioner’s Wind Turbine Generator located at location No. VAS-558 at Gut No. 556 at 

Vaspeth, village- Jath, Sangli, Maharashtra and pay Rs.9,84,98,777 (Rupees Nine Crores 

Eighty Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Seven Only) as 

per detailed calculation sheet annexed hereto as Annex QQ;  

(e) Pending the hearing and final disposal of this Petition the said Project registration 

extension granted by MEDA be directed to subsist and extend for 1.6MW WTG of the